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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0E 1J0
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

August 30, 2000

NWB File No: NWB2HOP0002

To: Distribution List

On August 25, 2000 we sent an application to the distribution list for an amendment to the Hope Bay Belt. In the letter from Hope Bay Joint Venture dated August 24, 2000, it states the “area to the discharge point for the system”.

For your information I’ve attached a map from Windy Lake which we had previously received. The effluent discharge of this map is the area referred to in the August 24th letter.

Please consider this in your review for Amendment No. 2.  

Sincerely,

Lorna Porter

A/ Licensing Administrator

cc. Distribution List

Hope Bay Joint Venture-Hope Bay Belt-NWB2HOP0002-August 30, 2000

Hope Bay Joint Venture
Hugh R. Wilson          hwilson @miramarmining.com     (604) 985-2572


NTI                                         Stephanie Briscoe
sbriscoe@polarnet.ca       (867) 983-2723

NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    
(867) 983-2594

Kit-IA, Lands


Jack Kaniak 
  
jkaniak@polarnet.ca     
(867) 982-3311

Kit-HTO


Executive Director
(867) 982-3903
(867) 982-4047

NWMB


Rebecca Mike

rmike@nunanet.com
 (867) 979-7785

NPC



Jeannie Ehaloak
jeannie@npc.nunavut.ca
 (867) 983-2732




DIAND-YK


Roxanne Beavers
beaversr@inac.gc.ca
(867) 669-2716

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039

EC-YK
Paula Pacholek  
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185

DSD



Chris Nichols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5980

Kit-Health Board

Robert Phillips



(867) 983-2253 

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
(867) 979-5811

Hamlet of Kugluktuk







(867) 982-3060

Hamlet of Cambridge Bay






(867) 983-2193

KIA & CLARC – Kugluktuk






(867) 982-3311

KIA & CLARC – Cambridge Bay





(867) 983-2701

Kugluktuk HTO







(867) 982-5912

Cambridge Bay HTO







(867) 983-2427

HTO & CLARC – Bathurst Inlet

HTO & CLARC - Umingmaktok








